RESOLUTION

VIRGINIA RECREATIONAL TRAILS FUND GRANT

- WHEREAS, the Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation, in cooperation with the Federal Highway Administration, has made matching funds available for the development of trails; and
- WHEREAS, funds are needed to complete construction of a 2.5-mile multiuse loop around the James City/Williamsburg Community Center and Water Tower site.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, accepts the \$53,592 grant awarded by the Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation, in cooperation with the Federal Highway Administration, to help with the construction at the James City/Williamsburg Community Center.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the following appropriation:

Revenue:

From the Commonwealth

\$53,592

Expenditure:

Greenways and Trails (0130220800)

\$53,592

Jay T. Harrison, Sr.

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

SUPERVISOR

WOTE

MCGLENNON

BROWN

AYE

GOODSON

Clerk to the Board

AYE

KENNEDY

AYE

HARRISON AYE
Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 28th day of October, 2003.

VAtrails.res